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Dt;bﬁn County Council Comhairle Chontae A‘tha Cliath Pla_qning Department

o

. | Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha nha hEireann,
" Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach [aght,
Lower Abbay Street,
Bails Atha Cliath 1.
Dublin 1.

Telephone. (01)724755
Fax. (01)724898

NOTIFICATION OF DECISION TO GRANT PERMISSION
LOCAL, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT)ACTS 1963-19%0.

Decision Order Wumber : P/ 4346 /91 Dpate of Decision : 18th September 1991
Regigter Reference : 91a/0759 Date Received : 1st August 199]
Applicant : Car Dismantlers TLtd - -

Development : Construct twe manholes and drain surface water and
sewerage to the mains

Location Greenhills Road, Walkinstown

-k

Floor Area Sg.Metres
Time Extension(s) up to and including : . -

Additional Information Reguested/Received :010791//010391_

In pursuance of its functions under the above mentioned Acts,the Dublin
County Council,being the Planning Authority for the County Health
District of Dublin, did by order dated as above mgke a decision to
GRANT PERMISSION in respect of the above propasal.

Subject to the conditions on the attached Numbered Pages.

EML Consulting Engineers,
20 Terenure Road West,
Dublin 6w.




Dl;blin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha C.I_fia’th' Planning Department

. b

. | Bfoc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
' Block 2, Irish Life Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Straet,
Reg.Ref. 91A/0759 Baile Atha Ciiath 1.
Decisicn Order Ro. P/ 4346 /91 Dublin 1.

Page No: 0002 = = Telephone. (01)724755

Fax. (01)724896

CONDITIONS/REASONS

01 The development to be carried out in its entirety im accordance with the
plans, particulars and specificatiofis lodged with the application, as
amended by additional information received on 01.08.1991 save as may be
required by the other conditions attached hereto. )

REASON: To ensure that the development ashall be in accordance with the
permisgsion and that effective control be maintained.

02 That before development commences, appreval under the Building Bye~ Laws
be obtained .and all conditions of that approval be observed in the
development., - - TTTOZ=E T . = ==°7 ' '

REASON:In order to comply with the Sanitary services Acts, 1878-1964.

03 That the works required to the rear of the site as referred to in letter
of additional information dated 01.08.91 and as outlined in the letter
from Grafton Group p.l.c, dated 19 July 1981, be carried out to the
satisfaction of the Planning Authority and that thege works shall be
completed by Ist September, 1992.

03 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
area. - ]

04 The applicant shall submit within 3 months of Grant of Permission, for -
the written agreement of the Planning authority, detailed propesals in
respect of the front fence and gate concerning the wisual up-grading of
this portion of the site. Such proposals shall also include a programme
and timescale for implementation. |

04 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and develcopment of the
area. -

05 That drainage arrangements, including the disposal of surface water be
in accordance with the reguirements of the Council.

05 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and development of the
ared.

C6 That a financial contribution in the sum of 1800.00 ba paid by the
proposer to the Dublin county Council towards the cost of provision of
public water supply in the area of the proposed development. This
contribution to be paid before the commencement of development on the
gite. ) ' a

REASON: The provision of such services in the area by the Council will -
facilitate the proposed development. It iz considered reasonable that

the developer should contribute towards the cost of providing the
services.

NOTE: This permission relates only to the construction of 2 manholes
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_ Sublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

. Bloe 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Bloek 2, Irish Life Cantre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Dublin 1.

neg.naz. 31a/0755 g
Pegision Order No. B/ 4346 /91 ’ -

Page No: 0003 | o ; - z
and drains to the public mains.




Dubg Gounty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Depariment

Bloe 2, lonad Bheatha na hEreann,
Block 2, Irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

Lower Abbey Street,

Baile Atha Cliath 1.

Building contrel Department,
Liffey House, -

Tara Street, Dublin 1. |
publin 1. Telephona. (01)724755 _
Talephone:7732066 - .'Fax. (01)724896
Register Reference : 91A/0759 Date : 6th august 1991

LOCAT, GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1320

Dear Sir/Madam,

DEVELOPMENT : construct two manhcles and drain surface water and =
sewerage to the mains

LOCATIOR : Greenhills Road, Walkinstown

APPLICANT : Car Dismantlers Ltd

APP. TYPE : Additional Information

With reference to the above, I acknowledge receipt of your applicaticn
received on lst Aaugust 1991. - _ -

Yours faithfully,

R I R R R A O L B R e e

for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

KML Consulting Engineers,
20 Terenure Reoad West, —
Dublin 6Ww.




I I KML - CONSULTING ENGINEERS : Civil and Structural

90 Tereauwre Road West, Dublin 6, Ireland, Telephone 508 963/, Facsimile 900178, Telex §1635,
PL/MM/S.90.161
1st August, 1991

%s{o')s*a
7-0.9, |

| o wi}g%@

Attention: Mr. Niall O'Byrne _

Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Block 2,

Irish Life Centre,

Lr. Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.

Dear Sir,

Re:  Car Dismantlers, Walkinstown
Register Reference 91A/0759

Irefer to your letter dated 1st July, 1991 where you request additional information on the above.
Please find enclosed the following information in quadruplicate.

L. Affidavit of Mr. Charles Cullen stating when Car Dismantling business started
on site.

2. Letter from the Grafton Group Plc., outlining their requirements regarding
Jandscaping and visually up-grading the portion of site which faces them. -

It would also be the intention of our clieat to paint the front security fence and gate, to visually
up-grade this portion of site.

It is hoped that work on the drainage can be carried out during August and September of this
year. Planting and grassing of the bank could follow on immediaiely, with planting and
painting to be carried out within 12 montbs. B

To enable our client to achieve the above programme, we would request that this information

be processed as quickly as possible,

Should you require further clarification on any aspect of the application, please contact me.
Yours faithfully,

PAT LONERﬁ i _

KML CONSULTING ENGINEERS : —
¢.c. Mr. Des Cullen _

Directors:  Kevin J. MéLoughlin, BE, CEng, DCT, FIStructE, MICE, FIEI, M.ConsEl (Managing) ‘Associate; Vincent Barrett, BSc (Eng), MSc, DIC. MiStructE; MIEL, CEng.
John A. Lombard, CEag, MIStruciE, MIE], Dip. Proj. Mam. ) Assogiate Companies; RML (London), FWL (Overseas)
Consultanr; Prof. B.J. Dowting, PhD, DIC; FEng, FICE. FIStuctE, FRINA. - Kevin McLoughlin Associates Lid, Registered No. 122166,
Registersd Office: 20 Terenuze Road West. Dublin 6, Irzfand,




it ToCAT, COVERINT (FLANING

AND DEVELOPHMENTS) ACT 1963 - 1990

IN THE MATTER OF A PREMISES AT
GREENHTLLS ROAD, WALKIKSTOWN,
DUBLIN 12,

STATUTORY DECLARATION RE: USER

gt e So e et
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THE LOCAL GOVERNMERT (PLANNING AND ’)WBLOP‘ENT:) ACT 1963 -

ST

1990 i

STATUTORY AFFIDAVIT RE: USER

IN THE MATTER OF PREMISES AT CREENEITLS ROAD, VALXINSTOWN,  —

; DUBLIN 12.

OTUERWIGE VAN, AS DES_CULEN

T, DES COLLEN aged Z1 years and upwards do bolemnlf and

: Sanmrbl? declare as follows:= e

1. that the property to which this Declaration relates is —
"allkinstown Car Dismantlers", situate at Greenhills Road, Ll
Halkinstown, Dublin 12, '

2. that in or about the yvear 1943 my father, Xr. Charles Gullen
Senior, purchased and occupied the said premises for the
Durpose of a car dismantling workshop and a zeneral scrapyard
for motor lorries and motor vehicles.

3. that while my father still remains the legal owner of the
premises, I acquired an interest inm the property in or ahout
tha year 1967, and.remaln in undisputed possession to the
prasent day. =

. Prior to the date at which I took up occupation and during
my occupation , the premises have been continuously used as a _
gengral car dismantlers and a scrapyard.

5, ‘that the commercial use in guestion is an established one _
being 3 use which commenced prior to the lst October, 1964 as
outlined already herein. TFurthermore, I state that no change

of use involving a material change of use has occurrsd in the =

structure in guestion in the interim. -




E

6. T make this Affidavit from facts within my own knowledge
save wherfe otherwise appearing and where so appearj_ng I bnlleVe
the same to be true. _

befcre me a Cmu"4531omr -' or
QOaths and I know the DEponent.

Ty [l . s A A AR =

T T P i

e el i L
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Grafton Group plc

JEREEE N Greenhills Road,
simEEmEmmE - : Dublin 12,
§II=' Ireland e
HiES ‘Ill
feaE_ iEnaas
T §==- Telephone (01) 509633

196h July 1991

Mr. Des Cullen .
WALKINSTOWN CAR DISMANTLERS LTD.
Greenhills Road

Walkinstown

Ppublin 12,

RE: PROPOSED FOUL & SURFACE WATER CONNECTION TO CHADWICKS LTD.

Dear Sir, = ==

We refer to the above and our most recent meeting of 18th inst.,
and attach, as discussed, a suitable letter of referencey; outlin-
ing our own landscaping wishes to be carried out by you in part
consideration for alleowing the regquired connections. o

Yours faithfully,

SIMON THORNTON

eNC = B ==

Directors. Michael Chadiwick (Chaitman) Horman D Kilisy (Managing) Fergus Malone Coim O Nualidin Anthony E Callins Tom O'Sullivan(U K.) e
Registmed Office Laraghcon Lucan Co. Dublin Registered in Dublin No B14%




Grafton Group plc

» Greenhills Road,
Dublin 12,
1 g g Iraiand

- “fanm Telephone (01) 509633
FEEEAEEEE Fax (01) 5010756 _

19th July 1981

70 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

We hereby confirm that we have required Mr. Des Cullen of ]
Wwalkinstown Car Dismantlers Ltd. to carry out the following
landscaping works to the rere of_his site in consideration for
effecting a foul and surface water connection to the general
drainage system of Chadwicks Ltd., having its registered office
[ at Greenhills Road, Dublin 12. - e :

e

W '

2 1. It is our own condition that all debris, rubbish and car —
parts are to be removed from the banked area adjacent to
our property and that the bank itself should be made safe
from slippage or other encroachment across the common
boundary. We would confirm that much of this work has now
been completed. - - ] —

O

Ye

2 The cleaned off area O the back is %o be covered with
cufficient topsoil to allow the establishment of a rough
grassed area in order to improve the visual aspect from ou
- own property. N -

I

3. The common boundary fence is to be fully re-instaled where
damaged as 2 result of slippage Lo the bank. In addition,
any bent, hroken or ptherwise damaged posts are to be. _
repaired/replaced as necessary. e =

T 4., We would further reguire that the rear portion of the sheds
secupied by Mr. Cullen be suitably painted. T

Ditscrors; Michaal Chadwick (Chawman) Normsr D Kiltoy {Managing) Fargus Melone Colm & Nuslidin Anthony E Collins Tom O'Sultivanti K)

Aegunored Office Laraghcon Lucsn Cou Dublin Registated in Dublin Mo 8148 '




P 1t is a final condition that a fast growing fir or similar
coniferous type of tree should be planted along the length
of the common boundary and so planted at the base of the
bank so that a degree of stability is afforded to same, in
addition to previding a visual screen; it is also Jmportant
that Lhe Lype of Tir selected provides good follage cover  _

near ground level.

Yours faithfully;

SIMON THORTON

pem——r




Dublin County Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2, irish Life Centre,

Sraid na Mainistreach (acht,

Lower Abbey Street, -

Baile Atha Cliath 1,

Dublin 1.

Telephana. (Q1)724755

Fax. (01)724886

Decision Order Number : P/ 2972 /91 Date of Decision : lst July 1991

Register Reference : 91A/0759 Date Recelved : 10th May 1991
Applicant 3 Car Dismantlers Iitd

Development : Construct two manholes and drain surface water and
sewerage t¢o the mains

Location : Greenhills Road, Walkinstown

Dear sir/Madam, - — =

With reference to your planning application, received here on 10.05.91 —
in connection with the above,I wish to inform you,that before the application
can be considered under the Local Govermment(Planning and Development) aActs
1963 — 1990,the following addltlcnal lnfcrmatlan must be submitted in
quadrupllcata-— - - -

01 applicant is requested to provide evidence of the date of commeneement
of the car-dismantling/parts storage on this site. _

02 Applicant is requested to submit proposals to visually upgrade the gite —
by improvements such as landscaping and boundary treatment. Such
proposals to include a time Xw/e for their implementation

Please mark your reply "ADDITIONAL INFORMATION" and guote the Reg. Ref. —
No. given abaove.

PRINCIPAL OFFICER

Date : 3/?’/7} _

KM, Consulting Engineers,
20 Terenure Road West, i
Dublin 6W.




Dubiin C.nty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Planning Department

Bloc 2, lonad Bheatha na hEireann,
Block 2; Irish [_ifa'Centre,
Sraid na Mainistreach lacht,

s i Lower Abbey Street,
Building control Department, ] Raila Atha Cliath 1.
L;Lffey Bouse, o Dublin 1.

Tara Street, Telephone. (01)724755

Dublin 1. |
Telephone: 773066 - Fax. (01)724896 -
Register Refereénce : 91A/07539 : ; Date : 13th May 1991 _

T.OCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 TO 1930

Dear Sir/Madam;

DEVELOPMENT : construct two manholes and drain surface water and

sevwerage to the mains
LOCATION : Greenhills Road, Walkinstown —
APPLICANT : Car Dismantlers Ltd - i —
APP. TYPE : PERMISSION

Wwith reference to above, I acknowledge receipt of your application received
on 10th May 1931. - = —

Yours faithfully,

C...-..'I.‘..._I.DI‘.II‘."O

PRINCTIPAI: OFFICER

RML: Cconsulting Engineers,
20 Terenure Road West, —
Dubklin &W.
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Dubllniunty Council Planning Application Form./
Comhalrle Chontae Atha Cliath Bye - Law Appllcatlon Form
PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS AT BACK BEFORE C(]MPLE'I'I NG FORM. ALL QUESTIONS MUST BE ANSWERED.

1. Application for Permission [_] Outline PerrmssmnD Appmval]jl’lace : /in appropriate box.
Approval should be sought only whera an ocutline permission was previously granted, Outline permission may nat be sought for the

retention of structures or continuances of uses, =
2. Postal address of site or building ...ox@eINills Road, WalRINSTOWIL. . .. .wiimimmimmmmimsmmmmiemsmmissmmissmmmmmmmmsm
(1f norte, give description - :
sufficient 1o identify )l .coiiminanis DUb 11}3%2 .......................... e AR s S T feceaida i
3. Name of applicant (Principsl not Agent)........CAL. Dismantlers . Lid. e — cveemmsreRereEs R R eREaR R e er e srenasaseare
[T AS 2 ADOVE. ..o P A 55305.%.. I
4. Name and 3ddres Of ... IL' 5onsult1ng; .]?Pgmeels - eSS e esee et %._.‘_“,_.L
person or firm responslble
for preparation of drawings ... .20, Terenure. Road, %Si-,“,mm @.‘L.m.r_" ........... Tol. No ....2089G3............ o
5. Name and address ta which ..... AS. ,4.3'?(.}1'}:6 Bhasaprsisassaveaysans s sarnnninie sreverhrivr sl binser i pesaiivi siardnaareani v =TT e e
notifications should be sent
B. Bfiﬂfdescrimiorl of ..-..........'..-........:.'...u.......'......'...'. ..... P Ak e s Fadsurani : .-.._.-..«.;.:-......... - . o . ' . ' y
proposed development -
e Q- MEDRO SR To dradn., tc:z Public. SeWaT. s _ s
7. Method of drainage ..... T@Publlc‘%ewer . 8. Source of Water SUPPIY »euereerrsenere. kA s csansasas st
8. In the case of any building or buildings 1o be retained on site, please state:-
(a) Present use af each floor
ot use when last used, ... Spare. Parts. Storage.and.Sale....... errrerssarsseassasare vesensrarensarnasare S
(b) Proposed use of 88ch flOOF w...cveersnnsssncnnsseasinn: senareasIpAT e BN P —— —
10 Does the praposal involve demolition, partial demolition
) or change of use of any habitable house or part thereof? i NO :
~ A 2 Sud = : = i (0 =z -t
11.{a) Area of Site cooerrmneen b2 bbb R RS _\g‘iff:wi h M o RSN, T T
{b) Fioor area of proposed development ..........c... 10 VO smssesasas - — Sq.m,
_ _ _ Z = = _
{c) Floor area of buildings proposed to be retainad within 5i1e ..ccceemens 5 04, m. _ _ resnsssaszrmaae es caemane vil] - TH
12.State applicant’s legal interest or estate in site o
(i.e. freehold, leasehold, 610.) wureersrrmsueenne e VRS

13.Are you gow applying also for an approval under the Biiilding Bye Laws?
Yes [ Na [ Place ./ in appropriate box.

capnsgpguueny .p-..---'.o'--.ooooi-n.j-Eb ------- ryS T AEYansine dndirednssn T T T

15.List of documents enclosed with ....crumee -
application.

18.Gross fioor space of proposed development (See back) . von N/ A

No of dweliings prapased (if any) N;A ............ .Class{es) of Development ..

Fee Payable £ 110 wemeis Basie of Caleulation .549.51.@,11}1112& LCJ..@.S& .11.) .EZQ BEE LEHIS. (Cl.ass E)

.lI.—l

Ifa reduced fee is tendered detalls of previous relevant payment should be given

Al

EAReEER

e e _g‘ &W{

Signature of Applicant (or his Agent) ...l i il T e e s s i dindinss Daze ..

L L e L]

Application L7 - — TR '..'..'-E]'... pp—— - FOR OFFICE USE DNLY ']D ] S—— T

Hegister Referanee .ccovemrsmmmesssrensans - q lﬁ\[ 0’15‘(} ............. .
AmMOUNt RRCRIVET E..oiivuiiimiivestnriosinisisorrvrmesssssser susssnipsinnsansenses _ L, . } Q ) QJ _ [)L
Recaipt No vasass A SSS AL AR :

22_,-'/
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ST ¥ o
&

COMH,

PAID BY

DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

S %

CASH
CHEQUE \
M,

B.L s
LY. :

ey CER e T T L E LRt L L]

Received this ...comermmmiesmaisaes R

LE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

__  46/49 UPPER O'CONNELL STREET., BYE" LAW amfi*ﬂm‘ T

DUBLIN 1.

RECEIPT CODE

mec.No. N 39251

ikl b, By e

S ....-.éfee:«w]vtm
}Jrﬂk éﬁ{ ﬂ&?lo kﬁw

e L s R L

the:sum of .- ﬁﬂ’).ﬁ'@ e e




I I l KML - CONSULTING ENGINEERS * Civil and Structural
20 Terenure Road West, Dublin 6, Ireland, Telephone 908963/6, Facsimile 900178, Telex 31635,

PL/GM/90161 .

© 10th May, 1991 .

Dublin County Council,
Planning Department,
Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey St.,
Dublin 1.

Dear Sirs,
Re: CarDis

On behalf of our client, Car Dismantlers Ltd., Greenhills Road, Walkinstown, we v%alﬂo/ .
apply for Planning Permission and Bye Law Approval to construct two drop manholes and..
drain surface water and sewerage from our premises to two manholes on the property of our
neighbour, The Grafton Group Ltd., and through these into the public sewers. In support of
our application please find enclosed the following:- :

a) Completed Application Form. - - =
b) Letter of permission from The Grafton Group Ltd.

c) Letter of permission to drain across the Borough Boundary to the Corporation Sewers.
d) Cheque in the sum of £110. N o _
€) Page from Irish Press of 7th May, 1991. '
i3] 4 No. copies of drg. 90161-01 -
2) 4 No. copies of drg, 90161-02 : | —
h) 4 No. copies of Ordnance Survey Map.
i) Calculation sheets.

I trust the above is in order, but should you require further information, please contact me.

Yours faithfully,

PAT LONERGAN
KMI. CONSULTT!

Dircctors:  Kevin J. McLoughlin, BE, CEng, DCT, FiStructE, MICE, FIEI, M.ConsEl {Managing) Associate: Vineent Batrert, BSc (Eng); MSe, DIC, MIStructE, MIEL, CEng.
) John A. Lombard. CEng, MIStructE, MIEI, Dip. Proj, Man. Associate Companies: RML (London), FML (Overseas).  _ '
Consultant: Prof. P.J, Dewling, PhD, DIC, FEng, FICE, FIStructE, FRINA. Kevin McLoughlin Associates Ltdl, Registered No. {22166, -
Registéred Office: 20 Terenure Road West, Dubiin 6, lreland,

bua el pe e s ol I e =t M S S I e i e~ L O

L
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3 Eng_ine-ering 'I:}epar;'t'mept
Publin Cgmty Council Comhairle Chontae Atha Cliath Sanlf;ry Services Section

Bosca 174

PO, Box 174

48745 Sraid O'Connell Usacht,
46/48 Upper O’'Connell Street,
Baile Atha Ciiath 1.

Dublin 1.

Tstephone. (01)727777

Fax. (1) 727434

4

Mr. Pat Lonergan, _ Ser. 897
KML Ceonsulting Engineers, - Cur Ret. o
20 Terenure Road West, _ Your Ret PL/GM /90 .161
Dublin 8. —

= 29/4/1991

Rer Premiseg of Car Dismwantlers. Grieahills Road. Walkinatown

Dezr Mr. lonergsn,

L refer to your letter of 26th Fetruary last with drawings concsrning a fortheoming
plenning zpplication in respect of the above property which is located in the county
area near the <¢ity boundary, The guestion of permitting the zmall guantity of surface
water snd foul sewersge in the propesed development to drain to the city sewers was
taken up with the Corporztion angd the Acting Divisional Engineer, Corperation Drainsge
Division has econfirmed in writing to the Couneil that there is no objection Ho drainsge
connections a2s shown on your drawings provided they comply with Building Eye-Laws.

Yours sincerely,

] s

M. Mzhen, | ; _
Senlor Staff Officer. | _ r= = - -

MM/ACS

=5 d ' = = St TeeT-=34—gr
e —




@G afton Group plc

EENEEE ! A Greenhills Road, T
. T W e Dublin 12,

JEEEEE . e e [reland.

C RIS Telephone (01) 509633
foew s Z“‘“’" Fax (01) 501075

\
\
)

12th February 193] o wen Bd - - =

Mr, Desmond Cullen : -
WALKINSTOWN CAR DISMANTLERS
Greenhills Road ) : i
Dublin 12, ' - -

RE: PROPOSED DRAINAGE CONNECTION

Dear Sir, —- - = _

1 refer to the above and would apologise for hav1ng missed our
appointment on Thursday last. T

=

1 now write to advise that is in _order Lo proceed with the pro—
posed connections to Lhe exisbing rainwater and foul water man-
holes Jlocated beside the boundary fence, and note that your
Consulting Engineer has drawn up plans for the’ implementation of
same; perhaps you would ask Mr. Lonergan to forward details for
ourr file and notify us of the intended starting date. In addi-
tian, wvour letter of Tth December 1980, referred to the _prepara-
tion of planning and bye~law appllcatlons, perhaps you would also
confirm the extent of these and whether writiten confirmation has
vet been received through Mr. Butler of Dublin County Council
with regard to their consent to discharge {ultimately)- into their
system. Also conditional to this agreement would be the imple-
mentation of a general clean up viz. the removal of car parts and
old vehicle shells from the bank and make good to the fence: we
trust that you.-will agree that this particular provision 1is not
unreasonable as the area is.now rvrather unsightly and the boundary
fence is gradually being forced over. Furthermore, we shall
require prioer Lo commencement to works, a written undertaking
that you will wunconditionally accept responsibility for any
damage arising I'rom, or in consequence Lo your effecting a con-
nection to our drainage sysltem. As sole users, the responsibili-
ty for ¢leaning, maintenance and repair of the pipework will also
have to be accepted by you.

Directars: Michael Chadwick (Chairman) Normal D Xiltoy {Managing) Fergus Malone Colm O'Nualldin Kevin Punch Anthiony E Collins Tom OSullivan (U.K)
Registered Olfice: Laraghesn Lucan Ce. Dubiin Registered in Dublin No 8143
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— —_— == —

12th VFetiruwary 1991
Mr. Des Cullern | —

We should be most gratefnl Lo receilve confirmation of your agree-
ment in relatien to the conditiocus as outlined, and look forward
o hearing from you in due colirse. B '

vours faithfully,

: ;
‘l B -
Y e " - L

STMON THORNTON o =
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DUBLIN COUNTY COUNCIL

— o —— —— = e —— — —

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

Register Reference : 91a/0759 — Date Recelved : 10th May 1991

Applicant : Car Dismantlers Lid 2ppl.Type : PERMISSION

Development : Construct two manholes and drain surface water and
sewerage to the mains

LOCATION + Greenhills Road, Walkinstown

0.S.REFS. ‘22” I _‘ ‘I
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s “ Register Reference : 91A/075% Date : 20th May 1991

Construet two manholes and drain gurface water and
sewerage to the mains

Develcopment

"

LOCATION : Greenhills Road, Walkinstown

Applicant : Car Dismantlers Ltd . —

App. Type ; PERMISSION =

Planning officer : M.DARLEY - - - E =k =

Date Recd. : 10th May 1991

Attached is a copy of the application for the above development .Your e
report would be appreciated within the next 28 days .

@s faithfully, o

BUBLIN Co. COUNIT

2 3 MAY 199{

2 GEU 4 & 9% F0 S 4 & b4 B

SAN SERVICES

..""b'..'I'l.'.QOPClili.i..‘!.ikllfl‘lllﬁ....01..19“ll".l.l.-l-llt.l‘.lV.C'lll“..'l

FOUL SEWER
ff&uw'a..s’.& fﬁ% W %M oty 5 G Loyolieadid .

Date received in sSanitary Se

s

PLANNING DEPT.
| DEVELOPMENT CONTROL SEC

.Date'- TR K] .....‘gg-..o;%.?.{...a....-.-'

Timéoonooe'c-nc-u‘-l-ds-o..-dot-daoo.o
_

SURFACE WATER ' e -

j«. el i el g}g"‘"" "T‘“‘é“j‘-‘*w [ ﬂkﬁad)
. . S ﬁd-'{ ,.u...l" v,
el 21 %M% MM @ﬂ}“jm P

SENIOR ENGINEER, /%M

SANITARY SERVICES DEPARTMENT, £ %
46/49 UPPER O'CONNELL STREET, /3%
DUBLIN 1




Register Reference : 91A/0759 - Date : 20th May 1951 —
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Fleowe |4l _
COMHBAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Orders

Register Reference : %1A/0759 - ' Date Received : ‘lst August 1591

Correspondence : XML Consulting Engineers, i
Name and ¢ 20 Terenure Road West, ~
Address Dublin 6W.

Development : Construct two manholes and drain surface water ' .

and -
sewerage to the maing . I
) S s P oORTSEUTION; 3
Location : Greenhills Road, Walkinstown e P {
el . i
. . ) ) _ % i J"'x;:-rd . ::'_D . §
Applicant : car Dismantlers r.td I féafzéwfxﬁﬁ
5 TRE = e A
App. Type : Permission i SR _ :
(7 1 = :
Zoning : e, i GOSNV EY = g
: B i ThnE - ;
Floor area rQPL Sg.metres . ' / '% - Y E
y SR LR |
= = = - i; h—_:_— %
oz foons CaFE
(NOB/BK) _ : . 3

gz TR TS T 't Dol

Report of the Dublin Planning Officer, dated 10th Megast, 1991. >

This 1s an application for pemmission to construct 2 manholes and drain surface
water to the public mains. N

The area in which the site is located is zoned with the objective ‘E' - "t;
provide for-industrial and related usss*,

Additional Information was Tequested on 1st July, 1991 as follows:

1. Applicant is requested

to provide evidence of the date of commencement of
the car-dismantling/parts storage on this gite.
Sas ;! _ Y = -.-'. i . . i

2. Applicant is requested t

to submit proposals to-%isually=upgrade the site by
Improvements such as landscaping and boundary treatment. such proposls to
include a time scale for their implementation., )

.

In reply the applicant has submitted an affidavit from Mr. Charles Cullen
stating when car dismantling business started on the gite, i.e. 1943, until
evidence to the contrary emerges, the use of the site at present pre-dates the
current legislation. : -

The applicant also submitted a letter from Grafton Group p.l.c. which outlines
their requiremerts in respect of landscaping and visually up grading the rear
of the site which faces-their property in return for allowing the sewer
connections. Some of the reguired wofk has been carried out, i.e.

the clearing of the banked area adjacent to the common boundary.




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH -

Record of Executive Rusiness and Meanager's Orders

Reg.Ref: 91A/0759 - . - - . -

Page No: 0002 e —-

Iy

Location: Greemhills Road, Walkinstown

™~ e
=N,

The applicant has alge indicated an intention to gcrnt the front security fence

and gate and to visually up grade this portion of the site. As fhe front aresz -

of the site is unsightly and is prominent adjacent te the public road it should

be a reguirement that this work be done.

I recommend that a decision to GRANT PERMISSTON be made Lnder the Local

Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-13990 subject.to the follaﬁing
( (-) conditions:- - ; s = )

CONDITIONS/REASONS

01 The development to be carried out if its entirety in accordance with the
plans, particulars and specifications Lodged with the appllcatlan, as
amended by additional information ¥eceived on 01.08.19291 save as may be
required by the other conditions attached hereto. e

REASON: To ensure that the development shall be in accordance with the _
permission and that effective control be maintained. —

02 That before development commences, approval under the Bu;ldlng Bye— Laws
be obtainad and all condltlons of that approval be observed in the
development.

REASON:In orxder to comply with the Sanltary Serv1ces Acts, 1878-1964., —

_ nad & o CEZZeT | j/wti.uﬂemim/-—._t(j“/ ,/,;’54

03 That the works required to the ¥Fear oF e alte.aa*outllﬁéd in the’ "
letter from Grafton Group p.l.c. dated lstn Jul?? 1991, be carried out -
tc the satisfaction of the Planning Author ity and that these works shall
be completed by lst September, 1992. __

02 RBASON: In the interest of the prqgér-pléﬁning and &eveldpment of the

area. - _ - .

o b pamissiie -
04 The applicant shall submit 1952 fbr the written
agreement of the Planning Authority, detai*ed propoéﬁs in respect of the

frent fence and gate concerning the visual up- gradlng of this portiom of —

the site. Such proposals shall also include a programme and timescale _*
for implementation.

04 REASON: In the interest of ‘the proper pPlanning and deﬁglopment of the
area.

05 That drainage arrangements, including the dispcéal of surface water be
in accordance with the requirements of the council. : -




COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH -

Record of Executive Business and Manager's Ozders

I

Reg.Ref: 91A/0759 -

Page No: 0003 - = - g

Location: Greenhills Road, Walkinstown

05 REASON: In the interest of the proper planning and develepment of the
area.,

NOTE: This permission relates only t< the ceomstruetion of 2 manholes
and drains to the public mains.

That a financial contribution in the sum of £1,800 be pald by the .
proposer to the Dublin Couty Coucil towards l_he cost of provision of
water supply in the area of the proposed development, and which
facilitate this development: this contr—_lbutlon to be pra_d prior to; the
commenc:ement of development on tb;a s:.te._

|‘ .i.r|§1:| |

0& REASON: The provision of such Sérvices in the area by the Council .
will facilitate the propcsed development. If is considered redscnable -
that the developer should contnbute toward:. the cost of. prov:.dmg the:
services. ) = :

| ::\ o i
Endorsed:-.....:.?z..;ffvffi-.f?z%fi...

for Principal Officer ) . ) .

Order: A decision pursuant to Section 26(1) of the Local Government .
(Planning and Development) Acts, 1963-1990 £to GRANT PERMISSION ' )
foxr the above proposal subject to the ( E) conditions set out akowve

is hereby made. = | . ) L#Cb -

Ao et 141 /dut.— e ;

paced s oooes. Ml T e O Al les
ASSIS'I’AN‘I_' CITY & COUNTY MANAGER

to whom the appropriate powers have been delegated by order of the Dublin

City and County Manager dated 4 September, 1991. _
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COMHAIRLE CHONTAER ATHA CLIATH B

Record of Executive Businésa and Manager’s Orders

Register Reference : 91A/0759 _ Date Received ; 1l0th May 1981
Correspondence : RML Consulting Engineers, B

Name and t 20 Terenture Road West;

Address Dublin 6W.

Development + Construct two manholes and drain surface water and

gsewerage to the mains

Lecation ;s Greenhills Road; Walkinstown

Applicant : Car Dismantlers Ltd

App. Type : Permission -
Zoning : ' F'

(M2/CM)

Report of the Dublin Planning officer, dated 24th June, 1991. - §

This is an application for permission. The proposal consists of the |
construction of drains and manholes at a car dismantling yard on the Greenhills
Read. - . _
The area in which the gite is located is zoned with the ckjective ‘B’ - "to
provide for industrial and related uses“.

The site is unsightly in the extreme, with old cars, scrap, ete., piled c¢loge
to the Ifront boundary fence, presentlng a most unattractive aspect to this main
road. = -

Altheugh we do not appear to have an Enforcement file on this site, contact
has been made by Enforcement staff in the past. No evidence has been provided
with regard to the date of commencement of this use, although the applicant has
claimed a pre-1962 commencement.

While the development proposed in this application is acceptable to the
Sanitary Services Department, Additional Information with regard to the date of
commencement should be requested before permission is granted. When the _
Planning Authority is satisfied as to the legﬂitﬁcf* of the use of the site,
gstrict conditions with regard to general improvements, landscaping, screening
etc., should be imposed in any future permission.

I recommend that ADDITIONAL INFORMATION be requested from the appllcant with
regard to the following:-

01 Applicant is regquested to provide evidence of the date of commencement




° COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

Record of Executive Business and Manager’s Orders

of the car-dlsmantllng/parts storage on this site.

rder: I direct that ADDITIONAL, INFORMATION be regquested from the
applicant for Permission as get out inm the above report -
and that notice therecf be served on the applicant.

Dated : (M.{qql

to whom the appropriate powers have been
City and County Manager dated 19 June 1
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